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Entity#: 439419

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT

Original Filing Date: 05/14/1973

Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: OHIO MINORITY SUPPLIER DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL
Status: Active

Exp. Date: 10/19/2028

Agent/Registrant Information

GEORGE R. SIMMS
100 E BROAD ST STE 2460
COLUMBUS OH 43215

10/19/2023

Active

Filings
Filing Type Date of Filing Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT 05/14/1973 B880_1257
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES 01/09/1974 B937_1869
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE 05/29/1979 E597 2011
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT 07/22/1981 E934_0942
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES 07/22/1981 E934 0946
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 06/13/1986 000000106062
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE 07/22/1986 000000106063
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT 03/08/1989 G583_0604
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT 03/08/1989 G583_0604
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 11/23/1993 000000106064
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE 12/23/1993 9406_1130
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LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

MISCELLANEOQOUS FILING

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

MERGER/DOMESTIC

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

MERGER/DOMESTIC

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name

11/28/1994
10/02/1996
06/04/2001
09/05/2001
03/15/2002
11/15/2006
03/15/2007
03/15/2007
09/29/2008
11/15/2011
03/15/2012
04/06/2012
09/05/2013
12/16/2013
02/20/2014
08/15/2018
12/24/2018
03/08/2019
03/13/2019
10/09/2023
10/19/2023

Tue Jun 10 2025

000000106065
5654_0776

200115537048
200124901154
200207700758
200631914762
200707443178
200707902394
200827401762
201131917054
201207536182
201210101112
201324800770
201335100268
201405200367
201822700040
201835800970
201906701102
201907203464
202328201622
202329203602

Effective Date

COLUMBUS AREA BUSINESS RESOURCE CENTER, INC.

COLUMBUS REGIONAL MINORITY SUPPLIERS DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL, INC.

SOUTH CENTRAL OHIO MINORITY BUSINESS COUNCIL
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 10th of June, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate

Py
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