Tue Jun 10 2025



Entity#: 439419

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT

Original Filing Date: 05/14/1973

Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: OHIO MINORITY SUPPLIER DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL

Status: Active

Exp. Date: 10/19/2028

Agent/Registrant Information

GEORGE R. SIMMS 100 E BROAD ST STE 2460 COLUMBUS OH 43215 10/19/2023 Active

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT	05/14/1973	B880_1257
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	01/09/1974	B937_1869
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	05/29/1979	E597_2011
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	07/22/1981	E934_0942
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	07/22/1981	E934_0946
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	06/13/1986	000000106062
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	07/22/1986	000000106063
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	03/08/1989	G583_0604
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	03/08/1989	G583_0604
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	11/23/1993	000000106064
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	12/23/1993	9406_1130



Tue Jun 10 2025

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	11/28/1994	000000106065
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	10/02/1996	5654_0776
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	06/04/2001	200115537048
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	09/05/2001	200124901154
MERGER/DOMESTIC	03/15/2002	200207700758
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	11/15/2006	200631914762
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	03/15/2007	200707443178
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	03/15/2007	200707902394
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	09/29/2008	200827401762
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	11/15/2011	201131917054
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	03/15/2012	201207536182
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	04/06/2012	201210101112
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	09/05/2013	201324800770
MERGER/DOMESTIC	12/16/2013	201335100268
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	02/20/2014	201405200367
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	08/15/2018	201822700040
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	12/24/2018	201835800970
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	03/08/2019	201906701102
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	03/13/2019	201907203464
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	10/09/2023	202328201622
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	10/19/2023	202329203602

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name	Effective Date
COLUMBUS AREA BUSINESS RESOURCE CENTER, INC.	07/22/1981
COLUMBUS REGIONAL MINORITY SUPPLIERS DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL, INC.	03/15/2002
SOUTH CENTRAL OHIO MINORITY BUSINESS COUNCIL	12/16/2013



Tue Jun 10 2025

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 10th of June, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State